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FOR: City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: December 12, 2017
REGARDING: 39711 Grand River Avenue, Parcel # 50-22-24-476-025 (PZ17-0057)

BY: Larry Butler, Deputy Director Community Development

I.  GENERAL INFORMATION:

Applicant

Image 360

Variance Type
Sign Variance

Property Characteristics

Zoning District: General Business

Location: West of Haggerty Road and South of Grand River Avenue
Parcel #: 50-22-24-476-025

Request

The applicant is requesting a variance from the City of Novi Code of Ordinances Section 28-5.9.1, for
the proposed modification of an existing ground sign with the installation of a new changeable copy
sign. Base will remain for reuse.

This property is zoned General Business (B-3).

II. STAFF COMMENTS:

City Staff cannot support this sign because Business Center are not permitted to utilize electronic
illuminated changeable copy signs per Novi Code of Ordinances section 28-5(g))(1).

Ill. RECOMMENDATION:

The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions:

1. I move that we rant the variance in Case No. PZ17-0057, sought by
, for
because Petitioner has shown practical

difficulty requiring

(a) Without the variance Petitioner will be unreasonably prevented or limited with respect
to use of the property because

(b) The property is unique because
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(c) Petitioner did not create the condition because

(d) The relief granted will not unreasonably interfere with adjacent or surrounding
properties because

(e) The relief if consistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance because

(f) The variance granted is subject to:

1
2
3.
4

2. 1 move that we deny the variance in Case No. Pz17-0057, sought by
for because Petitioner has not shown
practical difficulty requiring

(a) The circumstances and features of the property
including are not unique because they
exist generally throughout the City.

(b) The circumstances and features of the property relating to the variance request are
self-created because

(c) The failure to grant relief will result in mere inconvenience or inability to attain higher
economic or financial return based on Petitioners statements that

(d) The variance would result in interference with the adjacent and surrounding properties
by,

(e) Granting the variance would be inconsistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance
to

Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at
(248) 347-0417.

Larry Butler
Deputy Director Community Development
City of Novi
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s . APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY CITY OF NO
cityofnovi.org COMM UNITY 1 i -
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{. PROPERTY INFORMATION (Address of subject ZBA Case) Application Fee: >
PROJECTNAME/ SUBDIVISION =,
Aé?;ggosen-*— feerr C‘mﬁ?’hﬁ R LOT/SIUTE/SPACE # Meeting Date: %C * lzv’ ZOI 7
3970/ Cremd fl\er SAve |7 - 0057
SIDWELL # May be obtain from Assessing IBACase #: PL
s00- 24 - 476 - 025 Department (248 347-0485
CROSS ROADS OF PROPERTY
Nasaerty b Grevd LAer
IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN A HOI%Q\/NER'S ASSOCIATION JURISDICTIONZ | REQUEST IS FOR:
O ves NO ] RESIDENTIAL M/COMMERCIAL [J VACANT PROPERTY [ SIGNAGE
DOES YOUR APPEAL RESULT FROM A NOTICE OF VIOLATION OR CITATION ISSUED?2 O ves MNo
Il. APPLICANT INFORMATION
EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE NO.
A. APPLICANT Pt brnn. fopoertes A Lrrge 0 Z9V-g-0Y 76
NAME TELEPHONE NO.
Aottt Pen foun
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAXNO.
Friage Bée - [orohren
ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
Zriso Fless B 1G4 Ao L (- Zed
B. PROPERTY OWNER [ CHECK HERE IF APPLICANT 1S ALSO THE PROPERTY OWNER
Identify the person or organization that EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE NO,
owns the subject property: Qi e fry ?@ 1y & proper 'as .o/
NAME ’ o TELEPHONE NO.
Al e Faye Y =52 fbt/
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAX NO.
Fayz Frpertes
ADDRESS cImy STATE Z2IP CODE
e W78 | 2Porbern A -’ 5127

lil. ZONING INFORMATION
A. ZONING DISTRICT

O Rr-A O R-1 ORrR-2 JRr-3 (] R-4 Orm-1 CIRM-2 (J MH
Ok O  Orc  O1tc  Otc1 MOTHER 2-3

B. VARIANCE REQUESTED
INDICATE ORDINANCE SECTION (S) AND VARIANCE REQUESTED:

) , =
1. Section Z-?’f'(?,)(n Variance requested _C /Zrngabae <) g’f)’? é;/‘?é)

2. Section Variance requested
3. Section Variance requested
4. Section Variance requested

IV. FEES AND DRAWNINGS
A. FEES

;g(single Family Residentiat (Existing) $200 L1 (With Violation) $250 [ Single Family Residential (New) $250
Multiple/Commercial/Industrial $300 [ (With Viclation) $400 @/Signs $300 [ {with Violation) $400

L] House Moves $300 [ Special Meetings (At discretion of Board) $600

B. DRAWINGS 1-COPY & 1 DIGITAL COPY SUBMITTED AS A PDF

¢ Dimensioned Drawings and Plans e Existing & proposed distance fo adjacent property lines

o Site/Plot Plan ¢ Location of existing & proposed signs, if applicable

« Existing or proposed buildings or addition on the property e Floor plans & elevations

o Number & location of all on-site parking, if applicable * Any other information relevant to the Variance application

101 ZBA Application Revised 10/14
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V. VARIANCE

A. VARIANCE (S) REQUESTED
(J DIMENSIONAL [ USE EGGN

There is a five-(5) hold period before work/action can be taken on variance approvals.

B. SIGN CASES (ONLY)

Your signature on this application indicates that you agree to install @ Mock-Up Sign ten-(10) days before the schedule ZBA
meeting. Failure to install a mock-up sign may result in your case not being heard by the Board, postponed to the next
schedule ZBA meeting, or cancelled. A mock-up sign is NOT o be actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be

removed within five-(5) days of the meeting. If the case is denied, the applicant is responsible for ail costs involved in the
removal of the mock-up or actual sign (if erected under violation) within five-(5) days of the meeting.

C. ORDINANCE

City of Novi Ordinance, Section 3107 - Miscellaneous

No order of the Board permitting the erection of a building shall be valid for a period longer than one-(1) year, unless a
building permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within such period and such erection or aiteration is started and
proceeds to completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

No order of the Board permitting a use of a building or premises shall be valid for a period longer than one-hundred and
eighty-(180) days unless such use is establish within such a period; provided, however, where such use permitted is
dependent upon the erection or alteration or a building such order shall continue in force and effect if a building permit
for such erection or alteration is obtained within one-(1) year and such erection or alteration is started and proceeds to
completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

D. APPEAL THE DETERMINATION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:

The undersigned hereby appeals the determination of the Building Official / Inspector or Ordinance made
(] CONSTRUCT NEW HOME/BUILDING ~ [J ADDITION TO EXISTING HOME/BUILDING [ SIGNAGE

] ACCESSORY BUILDING ] use ] OTHER

VI. APPLICANT & PROPERTY SIGNATURES

A. APPLICANT
W SO—2r ) T
Applicant Signature Date

B. PROPERTY OWNER

If the applicant is not the owner, the property owner must read and sign below:
The undersigned affirms and acknowledges that he, she or they are the owner(s) of the property described in this
application, and is/are aware of the contents of this application and related enclosures.

Lt SOy

Property Owner Signature 4 Date

VII. FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

DECISION ON APPEAL:

[J GRANTED [] DENIED
The Building Inspector is hereby directed to issue a permit to the Applicant upon the following and conditions:

Chairperson, Zoning Board of Appedls Date

Application 102 Building Zoning Permit Application Revised 10/11
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The Zoning Board of Appedals (ZBA) will review the application package and determine if
the proposed Sign Variance meets the required standards for approval. In the space
below, and on additional paper if necessary, explain how the proposed project meets
each of the following standards. (Increased costs associated with complying with the
Zoning Ordinance will not be considered a basis for granting a Sign Variance.)

Standard #1. Exiraordinary Circumstances or Conditions.
Explain how the circumstances or physical condiitions applying to the property that do

not apply generally to other properties in the same Zone District or in the general vicinity.
Circumstances or physical conditions may include:

a. Shape of Lot. A sign could not be placed in the location required by the Zoning
Ordinance due to the shape, topography or other physical conditions of the lot or
due to the location of an existing structure.

MNOT Applicable &4 Applicable If applicable, describe below:

and/or

b. Environmental Conditions. A sign could not be placed in the location required by
the Zoning Ordinance without removing or severely altering natural features, such
as trees, fopography, drainage courses or encroaching upon stormwater facilities.

[] Not Applicable B/Applicoble If applicable, describe below:

Trees 1w @ Seceorsr /o }é/ng Lern FFor /L/C’é)jﬁ‘é/@

and/or

c. Abutting Property. A sign could not be reasonalbly seen by passing motorists due to
the configuration of existing buildings, trees, signs or other obstructions on an
abutting property.

] Not Applicable E/Applicoble If applicable, describe below:

Page 1 of2
Building 114 ZBA Review Standards Signs Revised 06/15



d. Scale of Building or Lot Frontage. A sign that exceeds permitted dimensions for
area and/or height could be considered appropriate in scale due to the length of

the building frontage (walll sign only) or length of the lot frontage (ground sign
only).

[] Not Applicable @/Applicoble If applicable, describe below:
pw,( Yo zbq,’([,\r;9 d’fen—fa%,vﬂ) Dbl Fre éhsbv(s;ef CArrnOF

be seeny he Sig7 ) lrefp 25

e. Not Self-Created. Describe the immediate practical difficulty causing the need for

the Variance was not created by the applicant or any person having an interest in
the sign, sign structure, or property.

] Not Applicable ] Applicable If applicable, describe below:

Standard #2. Limit Use of Property.

Explain how the failure to grant relief will unreasonably prevent or limit the use of the

property and will result in substantially more than mere inconvenience or inability to
attain a higher economic or financial return.

7‘4)5 bt 1 [~ AP Lype5 of Dusibresses u,"///%} Fo Sruse

SPeecz 8
h Fhie z-a-»/}kr7(//

Standard #3. Adverse Impact on Surrounding Area.

Explain how the Sign Variance will not result in a use or structure that is incompatible with
or unreasonably interferes with adjacent or surrounding properties, will result in substantial

justice being done to both the applicant and adjacent or surrounding properties, and is
not inconsistent with the spirit and intent of this chapter.

PM{ Ao e §z§ﬂ?5 S L 5'\36) Frrere Slovtd e /. FHlre

/‘m/o?r¢ ST Sarround.y Orepeardies

Page 2 of 2
Building 114 ZBA Review Standards Signs Revised 06/15



3/8" x 2.5" Galvanized Steel Bolts (1,580 Ib Sheer Strength per Bolt)
3/8" x 7" Galvanized Steel Bolts (2,475 Ib Sheer Strenth per Bolt
o

EMC Units (439 Ibs Each)~, ~

66.31 in

e 6mm Black Max Metal Skin

A 3/8" X 3/4" Steel Lag Bolts

1/2" X 7" Steel Lag Bolts
. 66.43in )

© N N 3"x 6" x 1/8" Wall Alum C Chanel~._ L N7
A . N\ s

/ .\
i
6mm Black Max Metal Skin \

36 in

Existing Support Pole " -
New EMC Unit~ /i

6mm Black Max Metal Skin’I

==
1/2" x 8" Chemicaly Embeded Threated Rod—

63 in !

3" x 3" x35.875" x .332
Wall Alum | Beam

-1/2" x 6" x 6" Alum Plate

Pheasant < [t
T rPlaza

T
|~ 3mm Brusﬁed@lver Max Metal
~6mm Black Max Metal Skin

J N Existing Brick Base

J  With Poured Cement

Customer;

Company:

image360

Address:

Graphics > Signage > Displays v)

City:

State/ZIP: Formerly Brighton Signs by Tomorrow

2150 Pless Rd. Ste. 3A Brighton, Michigan 48114

Phone:

810-225-7446

Fax:

signsbytomorrow.com/brighton

Y

Foundation
Scale Date:
0.016 10/19/2017

Folder Location

T\JOBS BY CUSTOMER\Pheasent Run Plaza

File Name:

Pheasent Run Sign.fs

This design and drawing submitted for your review and

approval is the exclusive property of Signs by Tomorrow-Brighton.
It may not be reproduced, copied, exhibited or utilized for

any purpose, in part or in whole by any individual inside or outside
without written consent of Signs by Tomorrow-Brighton.

(Paid in Full receipt is your written consent.)




Existing sign measures 50' from the stree

ratlaly \.'.'-.s -

L
"

=
ALl

;;rﬂ%ﬁ o
Xt

P o @
Custamer: = Scale Date:
lmmm“‘ 0.503 10/19/2017
Company: Falder Location
TAJOBS BY CUSTOMER
Graphics > Signage > Displays v File Name:
City: SR Formerly Brighton Signs by Tomorrow This design and drawing submitied for your review and
2150 Pless Rd. Ste. 3A Brighton, Michigan 48114 approval Is the exclusive property of Signs by Tomormow-Brighton.
Phone: 810-225-7446 It may not be reproduced, copied, exhibited or utilized for
any purpose, in part or in whole by any individual inside or outside
Fax: signsbytomorrow.com/brighton without written consent of Signs by Tomorrow-Brighton.
(Paid in Full receipt is your written consent.)
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RECEIVED
NOV 3¢ 2017

CITY OF NOvi
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

TO:  CITY OF NOVI
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
45175 TEN MILE ROAD
NOVI, MI 48375

Please note my comments to:
39711 Grand River Avenve, Parcel #50-22-24-476-025 (P217-0057)

Plecse note my: Approql) {Objection) to the requested variance.
Comments: MV, But/er;

7%-& /f@ufS/L' 34; bﬁ-#’ﬁ-i’ 5/'9’9)/'14&6;{ (/U/% /}\.(JSQ{;'}-&, k‘anm/

IS 1o gLt ‘/44{ a ttention _o£ Yhe L/g,m,/ 4 FAe on @’4&% /Zw;,-

V%{ bIAJmASSf‘S’ nud eyl tfomerd alder %f’ Junch /wa— oA S

0E now huve Cmiked L kQosare, Ui A A r wld Ao St o

lousi nesses _ave locatee] usidbin $he L CSpe cla //L,/ b’”*‘ﬁ

Un_‘the ecge oF He (’Mw Cimi b _with ﬁ%mqr[w\ Hh' U,
IOCMJ-L C’Oﬂd"léé"" &{p@f{z’(/ﬂ// UF 3//[4 AL aé@n

(PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY) VAot Yyea,

Name: ﬁ)’\f&Lﬁﬂ{,'ﬂ"’ Ewh

Address: 39711 Crpnd /Z'fa-—

Date: 11/30217

Zoning Board of Appedals meetings are broadcast live on Bright House channel 13-1 and AT&T U-
verse channel 99. They are dlso streamed live on the Clty's webslte at cltyofnovi.org.
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RECEIVED
NOV 30 2017

' CITY OF NOVI
i -~ COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
TO:  CITY OF NOVI
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
45175 TEN MILE ROAD
NOVI, M| 48375

Please note my comments to;
39711 Grand River Avenue, Parcel #50-22-24-476-025 (PZ17- 0057)

Please note my: (Approval) . {Objection) to the requested varicnce,
Comments;
(stntlemen,

de(d -’ft’PﬂMC‘/"“@ W»Lu/ mn-;m/vam_%% fo YALs
l"f‘m,t,(,S/’ Yhat s /Dﬂd/‘-'/ peeded.
2-651"4(/LV4A7Z)’ especiolly reted v a%aw Lhelr
Name.S Gtrw( &&VJ/L{S?LD /nczfeaj,e ke(/'&f'\/r\—ﬂ bz,u_}/;_e,J’J
5’5.0_4(‘)4&((% b,//»—-\fw Set- oo few baid S«C;Wh e
f()ap/ 7/4/} Ld/l/( /\L/p e ape/ﬂwziahf Z y,NWL Aoal
(PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY)
Name: BMW’)«?/’/ /é\ntﬂi
Address; _ 34 () Mlﬂd lal/u/
Date: Wzo [

Zoning Board of Appeals meetings are broadcast live on Bright House channel 13-1 and AT&T U-
verse channel 99, They are dalso streamed live on the Clty's webslte at cityofnovl.org.





